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RE : DOCUT NO. 970730-TP - H'l'ITION BY TZ.I.BlmT OF SOOTH 
FLORIDA, INC. ~ R.&LUF ONDER SECTION 252 (I) OF TBl'! 
TELZC<:lNolONXCIU'IONS ACT OF 1996 WITH RZSPZCT TO RAftS , 
TERMS AND COIIDI'l'IONS J'OJ\ INTERCONNECTION AND REI.ATBD 

AIUUINGEMBNT WITH BELLSOOTH TELZc:aecDNICM'IONS , INC. 

AGENDA: MARCH 16 , 1999 - R&GtJI.AR AGENDA - RZCOMICZNDATION TO 
DISMISS THXS CAS!! - 1N'l'ER&STEO PERSONS NAY PAJlTICIPATZ 

CRITICAL DJ\TBS : NONE 

SP!!CIAL rNSTRDCTIONS : DOCIC&T NO. 970730-TP I S TO APP!!AR ON TBl'! 
AGENDA RIGHT B!!.ORE OOC:UT NO . 981569-TX 

On June 17, 1997 , Tolenet filed a petition for relief 
under 47 U.S.C . S252(i), alleging that Bel1South has refused to 
extend to Telenet BellSouth's interconnection agreement with AT£T 
Communications of the Southern St a tes under the same terms and 
conditions . This docket was opened to address Telenet ' s petition. 
•)n February 26, 1998, the Commission issued Order No . PSC-98-0332-
o"CO-TP granting Telenet' s motion to accept its amended request !or 
relief. Since that time, however, staff has not been 11ble to 
conlact Telenet to proceed with the petition. 

ACtor several otforts to contact Telenet by Lelephono , staff 
sent a letter to Telenet requesting thst it provide a written 
response by November 25, 1998 explaining whether or not il wishes 
to pursue its Petition t or relief under Section 252(il o! the 
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Telecommunications Act o f 1996 with respect to rates, ~erms and 
conditions for interconnection with BellSouth Telecommunications, 
Inc. The letter was returned by the United States Post Office 
stamped "Returned To Sender - Attempted Not Known" (Attachment A, 
Pages 3-6). To date, neither staff nor Telenet's counsel, has been 
able to contact Telenet . In this regard, staff belit!ves the 
following recoriiTlendations are appropriate . 

IS S UI 1 ; 
motion? 

QISCUSSION OF ISSUES 

Should t he Commission dismiss this case on 1 ts own 

MCottQNDATlOH ; Yes . The Commission should dismiss thi!" case 
because the Commission cannot locate Telenet in order ~o proceed 
with its petition. (Corcli.ano) 

§TAtf ANALYSIS ; By l etter datod November 10, 1998 , staff requested 
that Telenet p rovide a written response by November 25 , 1998 , 
e xplaining whether or not it wishes to pur:sue its Petition for 
relief under Section 252( 1 ) of t he Telecommunications Act of 1996 
with respect to rates, terms and conditions for interconnection 
with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. The letter was returned by 
tho United States Post Office stamped "Returned To Sender 
Attempted Not Kn~JOH (Attachment A, Pages 3-61. Telenot's counsel 
o f record has also informed staff that he has been unable to 
con~act his client for many months. Consequen~ly, staff recommends 
that the Commission dismiss this case because it : annot provide 
relief under Telenet ' s petition 1! it cannot contact or locate the 
company. 

IS§UJ 2 : Should this docket be closed? 

EECOMHINDATIQN; Yes . If tho Commission approves staff's 
recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be closed. (Brown) 

STAfF AH&LXSI S ; If the Commission approves staff's recommendatton 
in Issue 1, this docket should be closed. 
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ATTACHMENT A 

Dl\1sloN Off UOAL SO.IIICU 
~s. o...w 

DlucToa 
(1.$0) •1)~199 

" (! 1c wbc\ha Tclcuct ofSoulh Florid& wishes to pursue 
lhc Telecommunications Act of 1996 W1lh ~pec:tto 
wilh BciiSouth Tclccommunlcations, Inc .. in Docket ~ 

~ 
'• :: sWrin lhc DivUiooofCommunlcataons Certoficauon 
!:!! , Florida bas failed to 1 espond 10 Commission sWf 
i1' tion of Rule 25-24.835, Florida Aclminlwative Code. 

inquiries. Tclcuct's ccnific:tie may soon be QDCCied. 
:raJ convcnadoos with Tclcuct's a1tomcy, Mr. Floyd 
these coovcnatioo;, Mr. Sclflw swcd llw even he 
~ppQt~thal without Telcnct's participation in Docke1 
ble to move forward with Tcle:net's Petition for relief. 
1\ISI lake the appropri&lc steps 10 either move forward 
iu Petition should Telcnct no lonaer be seekina such 
h Docket No. 970730. TP, please noli fy me In wri1in11 
respond 10 thl.s leucr, staff will have no choice bu110 

1 the cue. 
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